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Wednesday, November 5, 2025 Baseball/Softball  Spring Registration Opens
Friday, January 9, 2026 Baseball/Softball Early Bird Registration Ends
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Baseball/Softball  Registration Closes
Tuesday, February 3, 2026 Baseball/Softball Approve Managers for Draft Eligble Divisions
Saturday, February 7, 2026 8am - 12pm Baseball/Softball  Spring Player Assessments (League Age 10-12, Baseball)
Saturday, February 14, 2026 1pm - 7pm Baseball/Softball  Spring Player Assessments (League Age 7-9 Baseball, All Softball)
Sunday, February 22, 2026 T8D Baseball/Softball  Player Draft for applicable divisions
Tuesday, February 24, 2026 Baseball/Softball Teams Announced/Preseason Practice Schedules Posted
Saturday, February 28, 2026 9:00am - 12:00pm  Baseball/Softball  Field setup day/Equipment Pickup
Sunday, March 1, 2026 12:00pm - TBD Baseball/Softball SCLL Coaching Training
First weekend of March T8D Softball Softball Pitching Clinic
Sunday, March 1, 2026 TBD Baseball/Softball MANDATORY SCLL Manager's Meeting
Monday, March 2, 2026 Baseball/Softball  Full Practices Start
TBD Early March TBD Baseball/Softball SCLL Umpire Training
Second weekend of March T8D Softball Softball Pitching Clinic
Tuesday, March 10, 2026 Baseball/Softball Game and Remaining Practice Schedule Released
Third weekend of March T8D Softball Softball Pitching Clinic
Third week of March TBD Baseball/Softball Team Parent Meeting
Saturday, March 21, 2026 9:00 AM Baseball/Softball  First games
. FCPS Spring Break -
March 30 - April 3, 2026 Baseball/Softball NO GAﬁAESg or official Practices during these dates.
Saturday, April 11, 2026 T8D Baseball/Softball  OPENING DAY FESTIVITIES (Rain date April 18)
TBD All Day Baseball/Softball Team Picture Day
Mid-May T8D Softball Softball All-Star Tryouts
Saturday, May 16, 2026 Baseball/Softball All-Star Voting
Third week of May Baseball/Softball  All-Star Teams Announced
Friday, May 22, 2026 Baseball Regular season for AA, AAA, and Majors concludes
May 25 - 27 Baseball/Softball ~ Memorial Day- NO GAMES or official Practices scheduled
Thursday, May 28, 2026 Baseball Start of SCLL Post Season Tournament (AA-Majors Playoffs)
Friday, May 29, 2026 Baseball Fun Tournament Registration Closes/Teams Announced
Saturday, June 6, 2026 Baseball/Softball Fall Registration Opens
Saturday, June 6, 2026 Baseball/Softball  Championship Weekend/Close of Regular Season
Sunday, June 7, 2026 Baseball/Softball SCLL Graduation Celebration
Tuesday, June 9, 2026 Baseball D9 Fun Tournament Begins(Estimated)
Thursday, June 18, 2026 Baseball D9 All-Star Tournement Begins (Estimated)
Thursday, July 2, 2026 Baseball D9 All-Star Tournement Concludes (Estimated)

First two weeks of July Softball State All-Star Tournements (Estimated)




